Indian Institute of Technology Indore

[ITI/Acad/2018/AR & AH Comm. June 27, 2018

Notice for Anti Ragging & Anti-Harassment Committee

Anti-Ragging and Anti-Harassment Committee (for students only) with following members is
constituted with effect from July 1, 2018 to August 31, 2019: :

Name of the Member Mobile No. e-mail address
Convener Dr. Parasharam Shirage (Chief Warden) 07875222331 | pmshirage@iiti.ac.in
Wardens 1. Dr. Shanmugam Dhinakaran (Warden) 09111749191 | sdhina®@iiti.ac.in
(ex-officio members) | 2. Dr. Neelima Satyam D (Warden) 07987215832 | neelima.satyam@iiti.ac.in
Assistant Wardens Dr. Dhirendra Kumar Rai (Assistant Warden) 09713956823 | dhirendrak@iiti.ac.in ‘i
(ex-officio members) | Dr. Archana Chaudhary (Assistant Warden) 09713753800 | archana@iiti.ac.in
Dr. Abhinav Raghuwanshi (Assistant Warden) 09769633435 | r.abhinav@iiti.ac.in
Member Mr. Ramakant Kaushik (Chief Security Officer) 07581055527 | cso@iiti.ac.in
Member General Secretary Student Gymkhana - Ex-officio gensecy@iiti.ac.in
Member Academic Secretary Student Gymkhana - Ex-officio acadsecy@iiti.ac.in
The committee members should take immediate action, if any incident of ragging is brought to their

notice.

The committee will report to the Dean of Student Affairs

Ragging in any form is banned at IIT Indore. It is a punishable offence according to guidelines of the
Honorable Supreme Court of India. lIT Indore has ‘Zero-Tolerance Policy’ on ragging. The Institute will
take strong disciplinary action if any student/students is/are found involved in the ragging or
harassment activities.

Any student having complaint regarding any type of RAGGING or HARRASSMENT may
e Drop an e-mail to antiragging@iiti.ac.in
e Drop a letter into the mail boxes kept at various locations in the IITI campus.
e Contact any member of this committee,
e Contact Chief Security Officer/ Security staff,
e Contact MHRD’s 24x7 Anti-Ragging Helpline:
o Toll-Free Phone No. : 1800-180-5522
o E-mail: helpline@antiragging.net

Strict confidentiality is assured of the complainant and his/her complain. /\/\2‘/}
/

Dean, Academic Affairs
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